

An acknowledgement that the institution signed and returned to the Department the Certification and Agreement and the assurance that the institution has used, **emidts** to use, no less than 50 percent of the funds received under Section 18004(a)(1) of the CARES Act to provide Emergency Financial Aid Grants to students.

- a) Stockton University signed and returned the required dingCertification and Agreement oApril 11, 2020. We have reservend less than 50% of the funds receivender Section 18004(a)(1) of the CARES Act to provide Emergency Financial Aid Grants to students.
- 2) The total amount of funds that the institution will receive or has received from the Department pursuant to the institution's Certification and Agreement formergency Financial Aid Grants to Students.
 - a) Stockton University has received \$5,020,619, which has been reserved for the Stockton CARES Emergency Grant program. These funds will be prided to eligible student for expenses related to the disruption of campus operations due to the coronavirus
- 3) The total amount of Emergency Financial Aid Grants distributed to students under Section 18004(a)(1) of the CARES Act as of the date of subrois *s*i.e., as of the 3**d** ay Report and every 45 days thereafter).
 - a) As of June 1,22020, Stockton has processed payments students totaling \$,703,614.
- 4) The estimated total number of students at the institution eligible to participate in programs under Section 484 in Title IV of the Higher Education Act of 1965 and thus eligible to receive Emergency Financial Aid Grants to students under Section 18004(a)(1) of the CARES Act.

- a) The total enrollment during the Spring 2020 semester is 9,367. Of those students, Stockton University estimates thatat least 85% of the studentsmeet the Seretary's prescribed student eligibility criteria and are therefore eligible to receive these grants, assuming they incurred expenses related to the disruption in campus operations due to the coronavirus
- 5) The total number of students who have received an Emergency Financial Aid Grant to students under Section 18004(a)(1) of the CARES Act.
 - a) As of May 2, 2020, 1350 students have received payment of Stockton CARES der gency Grant.
- 6) The method(s) used by the institution to determine which students receive Emergency Financial Aid Grants and how much they would receive under Section 18004(a)(1) of the CARES Act.
 - a) Stockton Universitydetermined student eligibility by reviewing the criteria set forth by the Secretarfy Education. The amount of each grawtas determined using the expenses incurred as reported by the student on their request document and the funding available. Special considerates given to those students who have demonstrated such as unemployment anellPG rant eligibility.